501857533 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Midwest Wine Solutions, Inc.	02/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMK Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	12839 Carpenter Trail
City:	Carlisle
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7513444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (515)288-1338

 Phone:
 515-288-3667

 Email:
 patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M914-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change (3-16-12)#page1.tif source=Name Change (3-16-12)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0313

.00 7513444

501857533

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MIDWEST WINE SOLUTIONS, INC. 12 MAR -8 PH 2: 26

The Secretary of State TO: State of Iowa

Pursuant to Section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is Midwest Wine Solutions, Inc. 1.
- The following resolution for amendment of the Articles of 2. Incorporation was duly adopted by the Shareholders of the Corporation the 7th day of February, 2012:

"BE IT RESOLVED, and it is hereby resolved, that the Articles of Incorporation dated December 21, 2005, and all Amendments thereto, be amended by striking in its entirety Article I and substituting therefore the following:

ARTICLE I Name of Corporation

The name of this corporation is "SMK Industries, Inc."

The Amendment was approved by a unanimous vote of the 3. Shareholders on February 12, 2012. The number of outstanding shares to be cast is: 10,000.

The Amendment was duly approved by the Shareholders in the manner required by Chapter 490.1006 of the Code of Iowa and by the Articles of Incorporation.

- 4. The date of the Amendment was February 12, 2012.
- õ. The total number of votes cast for and against the amendment is as follows:

Voting Group	Votes For	Votes Against
Common	10,000	0



PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0314 6. The number of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

The effective date and time of this document is the date of filing.

SMK INDUSTRIES, INC. formerly known as Midwest Wine Solutions, Inc.

President

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE 3 & 12 3 3 3 2 PM

2

PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0315